
CSUN (13-9) -vs- Cal State Fullerton (10-12)
3/21/2026 at Fullerton, Calif. (Goodwin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Oughton, Traig (3-0)
Loss: Smith, Dylan (1-3)
HBP: Oughton, Traig, Mahoney, Bobby
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Perez First: Anthony Norris Second Base: Toby Wilson Third Base: Justin Havey 
Start: 5:05pm   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 850   Weather: 83, mostly sunny and hot

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
CSUN 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 9 1
Cal State Fullerton 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 1

CSUN 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thomas, Matthew lf 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Panganiban, Kyle 3b 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
Boardman, Colton 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Rickman, Mateo dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Pena, Matthew 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Coleman, Vaughn cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
Linberg, Will rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Cormier, Matthew c 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Abel, Trent ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Oughton, Traig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Turner, Jaiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 9 6 1 11 5

2B: Pena, Matthew (1)
HR: Thomas, Matthew (1); Panganiban, Kyle (1); Coleman, Vaughn
(1); Linberg, Will (1); Cormier, Matthew (1)
SH: Cormier, Matthew (1)
SB: Linberg, Will (1)
HBP: Coleman, Vaughn (1)
E: Panganiban, Kyle (1)

Cal State Fullerton 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lopez, Eli 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kim, Cameron 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Contreras, Paul rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
Miller, Nick lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Kirchner, Andrew 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Ortega, Max c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Thomas, Ty dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
O'Hara, Cade ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Wilkinson, Bren ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burdick, Cam cf 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
    Dobson, Brady ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Smith, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mahoney, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dockan, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jasso, Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 7 2 2 11 8

2B: Kim, Cameron (1)
3B: Contreras, Paul (1)
HBP: Burdick, Cam (1)
E: O'Hara, Cade (1)
DP: 1

CSUN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Oughton, Traig (W, 3-0) 7.0 5 2 2 1 8 0 0 1 0 26 28 7 6 111
Miller, Logan 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 22
Turner, Jaiden 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 20
Totals 7 2 2 2 11 0 0 1 0 34 37 8 8 153

Cal State Fullerton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Dylan (L, 1-3) 1.2 5 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 2 43
Mahoney, Bobby 4.1 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 12 15 1 5 60
Dockan, Brady 1.1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 23
Jasso, Joseph 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 20
Totals 9 6 5 1 11 0 0 1 0 35 38 6 9 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

CSUN - Top of 1st CSU CSF
Thomas, M. singled through the left side (0-1 F). 0 0
Panganiban flied out to lf (2-2 BKFBFFFFF). 0 0
Boardman flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Rickman reached on a throwing error by ss (3-1 BKBB); Thomas, M. advanced to second, advanced to third
on the error. 0 0
Pena doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Rickman advanced to third; Thomas, M. scored, unearned. 1 0
Coleman grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 1 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 1st CSU CSF
Lopez, E. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBFBB). 1 0
Kim, C. struck out looking (3-2 BBFBSK). 1 0
Contreras, P singled to third base (0-2 KK). 1 0
Miller, N. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

CSUN - Top of 2nd CSU CSF
Linberg homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 2 0
Cormier homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBSB). 3 0
Abel struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 3 0
Thomas, M. grounded out to 2b (0-2 SF). 3 0
Panganiban homered to right center, RBI (2-1 BSB). 4 0
Mahoney, B. to p for Smith, D.. 4 0
Boardman struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 2nd CSU CSF
Kirchner, A. flied out to cf (2-2 KBBS). 4 0
Ortega, M. grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 0
Thomas, T. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 0
O'Hara, C. grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 4 0

CSUN - Top of 3rd CSU CSF
Rickman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Pena struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 4 0
Coleman struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 4 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 3rd CSU CSF
Burdick, C. hit by pitch (2-2 BBKF). 4 0
Lopez, E. flied out to lf (1-2 KKBF). 4 0
Kim, C. fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0
Contreras, P tripled to right center, RBI (0-2 KF); Burdick, C. scored. 4 1
Miller, N. singled down the lf line, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, RBI (0-1 K); Contreras, P
scored. 4 2
Kirchner, A. flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 2

CSUN - Top of 4th CSU CSF
Linberg walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 2
Cormier grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Linberg advanced to second. 4 2
Linberg stole third. 4 2
Abel reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 FBF); Linberg out at third 3b unassisted. 4 2
Thomas, M. singled to center field (1-2 FBSF); Abel advanced to second. 4 2
Panganiban flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 4th CSU CSF
Ortega, M. flied out to lf (1-2 SSB). 4 2
Thomas, T. struck out swinging (1-2 SFFFBS). 4 2
O'Hara, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 4 2

CSUN - Top of 5th CSU CSF
Boardman struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 4 2
Rickman struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 4 2
Pena out at first 1b to p (3-2 KBBKB). 4 2

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 5th CSU CSF
Burdick, C. struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 4 2
Lopez, E. grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 4 2
Kim, C. doubled to left center (1-1 BK). 4 2
Contreras, P grounded out to ss (0-2 SFFFF). 4 2

CSUN - Top of 6th CSU CSF
Coleman hit by pitch (1-0 B). 4 2
Linberg grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Coleman out on the play. 4 2
Cormier struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBFS). 4 2

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 6th CSU CSF
Miller, N. singled to right field (1-0 B). 4 2
Kirchner, A. struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 4 2
Ortega, M. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 2
Thomas, T. flied out to rf (0-2 KSFF). 4 2

CSUN - Top of 7th CSU CSF
Dockan, B. to p for Mahoney, B.. 4 2
Abel grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 4 2
Thomas, M. homered to left field, RBI (3-2 KKBBB). 5 2
Panganiban flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 2
Boardman singled to right field (0-0). 5 2
Rickman grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 2

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 7th CSU CSF
O'Hara, C. struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 5 2
Burdick, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 5 2
Lopez, E. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 2

CSUN - Top of 8th CSU CSF
Pena struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBFS). 5 2
Coleman homered to left center, RBI (1-1 KB). 6 2
Jasso, J. to p for Dockan, B.. 6 2
Linberg struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 6 2
CSUN's challenge of catcher's interference is unsuccessful. 6 2
Cormier flied out to ss (3-2 BBKKBF). 6 2

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 8th CSU CSF
Miller to p for Oughton. 6 2
Kim, C. singled up the middle (2-2 KBBK). 6 2



Contreras, P singled to center field (1-2 BKK); Kim, C. advanced to second. 6 2
Miller, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 6 2
Kirchner, A. struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 6 2
Ortega, M. grounded out to p (1-2 FBF). 6 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

CSUN - Top of 9th CSU CSF
Abel popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 6 2
Thomas, M. struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 6 2
Panganiban struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSS). 6 2

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 9th CSU CSF
Turner to p for Miller. 6 2
Thomas, T. flied out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 6 2
Wilkinson, B pinch hit for O'Hara, C.. 6 2
Wilkinson, B grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 6 2
Dobson, B. pinch hit for Burdick, C.. 6 2
Dobson, B. walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 6 2
Lopez, E. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBSBS). 6 2


